AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODI	E PAGE OF PAGES			
AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	IAIION/MODI	rication of contract	J	1 3			
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 05-Jan-2011	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. SEE SCHEDULE	5. PRO	JECT NO.(Ifapplicable)			
6. ISSUED BY CODE	N00033	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6)	CODE				
MILITARY SEALIFT COMMAND, N1031/PM2 914 CHARLES MORRIS COURT SE WASHINGTON NAVY YARD DC 20398-5540		See Item 6					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACT OF	(No., Street, County,	State and Zip Code)	9A. AMENDMENT O	F SOLICITATION NO.			
OFFSHORE SERVICE VESSELS LLC GARY CHOUEST (DBA) EDISON CHOUEST OFFSHORE PO BOX 310		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
GALLIANO LA 70354-0310			X 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. N00033-10-C-2001				
CODE 0BFF3	The GW ATTLY GOV	X X	10B. DATED (SEE IT 15-Jan-2010	EM 13)			
	FACILITY COI	APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIC	10 00 20.0				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for		_		t extended.			
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the	copies of the amendmenter reference to the solicitation of the RECEIPT OF OFFERS amendment you desire to charge solicitation and this amendment you desire to charge solicitation and this amendmenter than the solicitation and the solicitatio	cified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the fart; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACT PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED Mange an offer already submitted, such change may be number, and is received prior to the opening hour and	on each copy of the offer submit KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE IAY RESULT IN nade by telegram or letter,	ted;			
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION I See Schedule	DATA (II required)						
13. THIS I		TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM					
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.							
	TH IN ITEM 14, PUR	SUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		ges in paying			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	IS ENTERED INTO PU	JRSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
X D. OTHER (Specify type of modification ar FAR Part 52.222-41 Service Contract Act							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not,	X is required to sig	gn this document and return 2 co	ppies to the issuing office				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) Modification Control Number: schallje11830 See Attached. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.							
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONT	TRACTING OFFICER (T	ype or print)			
		TEL:	EMAIL:				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE	D 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	CA	16C. DATE SIGNED			
	_	BY					
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Offic	er)	1			

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The followin	g have	been	added	by ful	l text:
P00006	-			-	

1.	This modification will incorporate Wage Determination (WD) 1994-0196 (Revision 23 &
	24) into contract N00033-10-C-2001 in accordance with the McNamara-O'Hara Service
	Contract Act. WD 1994-0196 (Revision 23 & 24) will increase the OPTION ONE
	DAILY CHARTER HIRE rate (CLIN 0003) by (b)(4) from (b)(4)

- 2. This modification will obligate an additional (b)(4) for 365 days, totaling (b)(4) to sufficiently fund the prevailing Wage Determination rates for FY 11.
- 3. The Contractor is authorized to rectroactively invoice at the revised daily rate of beginning 01 October 2010.
- 4. The parties hereby agree that the change in terms and conditions of the contract set forth above provide the parties with the full and complete adjustment to which each is entitled for the changes to the contract set forth above. The parties hereby waive all rights, title, and intrest, if any, to further adjustment.
- 5. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

SECTION A - SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM

The total cost of this contract was increased by	(b)(4)	
SECTION B - SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES		
CLIN 0003 The unit price amount has increased by The total cost of this line item has increased by (EST).	(b)(4) (b)(4)	

SUBCLIN 000302 is added as follows:

ITEM NO SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 000302 Each \$0.00 \$0.00

FY 2011 MV C-COMMANDO DAY RATE INCREASE

FFP

FY 2011 MV C-COMMANDO DAY RATE INCREASE FOR CONTRACT OPTION PERIOD ONE BASED ON WAGE DETERMINATION 1994-0196 (REVISION 23 & 24)

FOB: Destination

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER:

(b)(4)

NET AMT \$0.00

SECTION E - INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE

The following Acceptance/Inspection Schedule was added for SUBCLIN 000302:

INSPECT AT INSPECT BY ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY N/A N/A Government

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA

Accounting and Appropriation

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was increased by

(b)(4

CLIN 0003:

0000000000000000000000000000000000000) was increased by

(b)(4)

(End of Summary of Changes)